
DATE 7th GRADE TEAM/GAME TIME 8th GRADE TEAM/GAME TIME

Thursday, Sept. 4 AUBURN-5:30 PM @ Riley County 5:30 PM

Thursday, Sept. 11 @ Royal Valley - 4:30 PM @ Royal Valley - 6:00 PM

Thursday, Sept. 18 @ Rossville - 4:30 PM @ Rossville - 6:00 PM

Thursday, Sept. 25 NEMAHA CENTRAL- 4:30 PM NEMAHA CENTRAL - 6:00 PM

Thursday, Oct. 2 HIAWATHA - 4:30 PM HIAWATHA  -  6:00 PM

Thursday, Oct. 9 @ Perry- 4:30 PM @ Perry - 6:00 PM

Thursday, Oct. 16 HORTON-4:30 PM HORTON-6:00 PM

Thursday, Sept. 4 @ Riley County 4:30 PM

Monday, Sept. 8 HOLTON 4:30 PM

Thursday, Sept. 11 @ Royal Valley 4:30 PM

Monday, Sept. 15 @ St. Marys 4:30 PM

Thurday, Sept. 18 @ Rossville 4:30 PM

Monday, Sept. 22 @ Jeff West 4:30 PM

Thursday, Sept. 25 NEMAHA CENTRAL 4:30 PM

Saturday, Sept. 27 8th A @ Silver LakeTournament 8:00 AM

Saturday, Sept. 27 7th A @ Rossville Tournament 8:00 AM

Saturday, Sept. 27 7th & 8th B @ Jeff West Tournament 9:00 AM

Monday, Sept. 29 ATCHISON 4:30 PM

Thursday, Oct. 2 HIAWATHA 4:30 PM

Monday, Oct. 6 SILVER LAKE 4:30 PM

Thursday, Oct. 9 Big East League Tournament 9:00 AM

7th @ Hiawatha    8th @ Holton

Monday, Oct. 27 @ Hiawatha 4:30 PM

Thursday, Oct. 30 PERRY 4:30 PM

Monday, Nov. 3 @ Holton 4:30 PM

Saturday, Nov. 8 7th & 8th A Tournament @ Nemaha Central 9:00 AM

Thursday, Nov. 6 ST MARYS 4:30 PM

Monday, Nov. 10 JEFF WEST 4:30 PM

Thursday, Nov. 13 @ Atchison 4:30 PM

Monday, Nov. 17 @ Silver Lake 4:30 PM

Thursday, Nov. 20 RILEY COUNTY 4:30 PM

Monday, Nov. 24 ROYAL VALLEY 4:30 PM

Monday, Dec. 1 ROSSVILLE 4:30 PM

Thursday, Dec. 4 @ Nemaha Central 4:30 PM

Saturday, Dec. 6 7th League Tournament @ Jeff West 9:00 AM

8th League Tournament @ Nemaha Central 9:00 AM

Monday, Dec. 8 7th League Tournament @ Jeff West 4:30 PM

8th League Tournament @ Nemaha Central 4:30 PM

2025-2026 SMS Activities SCHEDULE

2025 SMS FOOTBALL

2025 SMS VOLLEYBALL

2025 SMS GIRLS BASKETBALL



Saturday, Nov. 8 @Rock Creek 9:00 AM

Monday, Nov. 10 @ Atchison, Sabetha, Savannah 4:00 PM

Thursday, Nov. 13 @ RV, Sabetha, Oskaloosa, Rossville 4:00 PM

Saturday, Nov. 15 @ Silver Lake Tournament 8:15 AM

Tuesday, Nov. 18 @ SABETHA-MARYSVILLE, HOLTON 4:30 PM

Saturday, Nov. 22 @ Rossville Tournament 8:30 AM

Tuesday, Dec. 9 League @ Perry 1:00 PM

Monday, Jan 5 PERRY 4:30 PM

Thursday, Jan. 8 @ Holton 4:30 PM

Monday, Jan. 12 ST. MARYS 3 games 4:30 PM

Wednesday, Jan. 15 JEFF WEST 4:30 PM

Saturday, Jan. 17 7th & 8th A Tournament @ SABETHA 9:00 AM

Sunday, Jan. 19 @ Atchison 4:30 PM

Monday, Jan. 20 @ Hiawatha 4:30 PM

Thursday, Jan. 22 @ Silver Lake 4:30 PM

Monday, Jan. 26 @ Riley County 4:30 PM

Thursday, Jan. 29 @ Royal Valley 4:30 PM

Monday, Feb. 2 @ Rossville 4:30 PM

Thursday, Feb. 5 NEMAHA CENTRAL 4:30 PM

Saturday, Feb. 7 7th League Tournament @ Rossville 9:00 AM

Saturday, Feb. 7 8th League Tournament @ Royal Valley 9:00 AM

Monday, Feb. 9 7th League Tournament @ Rossville 4:30 PM

Monday, Feb. 9 8th League Tournament @ Royal Valley 4:30 PM

Wednesday, Jan. 8 @ SABETHA-Holton, Riverside, Silver Lake 4:30 PM

Wednesday, Jan. 15 @ Rock Creek-Sabetha, PL, Chapman 4:30 PM

Monday, Jan. 19 @ SABETHA-RV, JW, Perry, SL, St. Marys 4:00 PM

Sunday, Jan. 26 @ NC-Marysville, Concordia, Sabetha 4:30 PM

Friday, Jan. 30 @ Marysville Mixer 4:00 PM

Sunday, Feb. 9 Big East League @ Riley County 2:00 PM

Wednesday, Feb. 4 League Vocal @ St. Marys 9:30 AM

Wednesday Feb. 18 League Band @ Atchison TBD

Thursday, Feb. 12 @ Holton-Sabetha, NC, Silver Lake 4:00 PM

Monday, Feb. 16 @ Riley County-Sabetha, Silver Lake, Perry 4:00 PM

Thursday, Feb. 19 @SABETHA-RILEY COUNTY, JW, HIAWATHA 4:00 PM

Monday, Feb. 23 @ Royal Valley-Sabetha,Hiawatha, Rossville 4:00 PM

Thursday, Feb. 26 @ Atchison-Sabetha, St. Marys, Holton 4:00 PM

Monday, Mar. 2 @ NC -Royal Valley, St. Marys, Sabetha 4:00 PM

Monday, Mar. 9 Big East League Tournament @ SABETHA 4:00 PM

2026 SMS GIRLS WRESTLING

2026 BAND AND VOCAL 

2026 SMS SCHOLARS BOWL

2025 SMS BOYS' BASKETBALL

2025 SMS BOYS WRESTLING



Thursday, Apr. 9 SMS TRI-STATE 4:00 PM

Thursday, Apr. 16 @ Marysville Invitational 2:30 PM

Thursday, Apr. 23 SMS INVITATIONAL 1:00 PM

Monday, Apr. 27 @ Holton Invitational 2:00 PM

Thursday, Apr. 30 @ Riley County 10:00 AM

Monday, May. 4 @ Jackson Heights 2:00 PM

Monday, May. 4 @ Nemaha Central 2:00 PM

Monday, May. 11 8th League @ Silver Lake 1:00 PM

Monday, May 12 7th League @ SABETHA 1:00 PM

Tuesday, May 13 Makeup Date League TBD TBD

2026 SMS TRACK

********************BOLD PRINT INDICATES THE EVENT IS AT SABETHA********************


